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Sao Paulo, October 24th, 2018. OdontoPrev (B3; Bloomberg: ODPV3 BZ; Reuters: ODPV3.SA), the largest dental benefits company in Brazil, announced today 
its consolidated results for the third quarter of 2018 and first nine months of 2018Φ ¢ƘŜ /ƻƳǇŀƴȅΩǎ ŦƛƴŀƴŎƛŀƭ ŀƴŘ ƻǇŜǊŀǘƛƻƴŀƭ Řŀǘŀ ŀǊŜ ǇǊŜǎŜƴǘŜŘ ōŀǎŜŘ ƻƴ 
consolidated numbers and in thousands of reais, pursuant to the Brazilian Corporate Law, the accounting rules of the National Health Agency (ANS) and the 
accounting principles of the International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS). All information comparisons refer to variations between 3Q18, 3Q17, 9M18, 
9M17, OCT16-SEP17 and OCT17-SEP18, except otherwise stated.The information from 2017 exclude Bradesco Dental and OdontoPrev INSS.  

   
3Q18 Key Metrics 

Net Revenue Average Ticket Number of members Dental Care Ratio Adjusted EBITDA 

R$412,921 R$21.02 7,165,314 45.7% R$101,565 

EBITDA Margin Net income Net Margin Net Cash Total Capital 

24.6% R$65,036 15.8% R$429,775 531,294,792 shares 
                          

Growth 

 

V Net revenue increased 14.8%, best performance since 2Q12; 

V Average ticket of R$21.02, 6.1% above 3Q17; 

V Net additions of 711 thousand lives, with 634 thousand from Odonto System, and 77 thousand lives organic, from all segments. 
 

Efficiency and value creation 
 

V Dental care ratio of 45.7%, lower than 47.6% of 3Q17; 

V Adjusted EBITDA accelerates 24.8%, with margin expansion from 22.6% to 24.6%. 

 

Results and Shareholder remuneration 

V EPS 8.4% higher YoY; 

V Net cash position of R$430 million, without any leverage; 

 

    
     Key Metrics 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 

OdontoPrev surpasses 7 million members, with organic net adds of 256 thousand lives in 12 months and 
634 thousand new members from Odonto System. 3Q18: corporate revenues ƛƴŎǊŜŀǎŜǎ т҈Σ {a9Ωǎ мф҈ 
and individual plans 36%. Adjusted EBITDA accelerates 25%, with margin expansion of 200 bps. 

(R$000, except otherwise specified)
3Q18 

ex-O.System
O. System¹  3Q18  3Q17 ɲ҈ 9M18 9M17 ɲ҈

OCT17-

SEP18

OCT16-

SEP17
ɲ҈

Net operating revenue (NOR) 395,643 17,278 412,921 359,788 14.8 1,158,568 1,065,546 8.7 1,530,305 1,417,502 8.0

Average ticket (R$/member/month) 21.09 14.66 21.02 19.80 6.1 19.94 19.50 2.3 19.74 19.52 1.2

Number of members 6,531,686 633,628 7,165,314 6,275,999 14.2 7,165,314 6,275,999 14.2 7,165,314 6,275,999 14.2

Cost of services 182,890 5,793 188,683 171,161 10.2 514,759 493,648 4.3 678,534 668,438 1.5

Dental care ratio (%) 46.2 33.5 45.7 47.6 -1.9 p.p. 44.4 46.3 -1.9 p.p. 44.3 47.2 -2.9 p.p.

SG&A ratio (%) 24.9 40.3 25.5 25.5 0.0 p.p. 25.5 24.9 0.6 p.p. 25.7 24.9 0.8 p.p.

Allowance for doubtful receivables (%) 3.7 2.8 3.7 3.3 0.4 p.p. 3.6 3.7 -0.1 p.p. 3.7 4.0 -0.3 p.p.

Adjusted EBITDA 97,528 4,038 101,565 81,389 24.8 302,358 257,767 17.3 396,239 329,481 20.3

Adjusted EBITDA margin (%) 24.7 23.4 24.6 22.6 2.0 p.p. 26.1 24.2 1.9 p.p. 25.9 23.2 2.7 p.p.

Net income 62,649 2,388 65,037 60,003 8.4 207,347 180,596 14.8 271,322 239,670 13.2

Net margin (%) 15.8 13.8 15.8 16.7 -0.9 p.p. 17.9 16.9 1.0 p.p. 17.7 16.9 0.8 p.p.

Net Cash 405,334 24,440 429,775 515,272 -16.6 429,775 515,272 -16.6 429,775 515,272 -16.6

¹AUG-SEP18
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TƘƛǎ ƳŀǘŜǊƛŀƭ ǿŀǎ ǇǊŜǇŀǊŜŘ ōȅ hŘƻƴǘƻǇǊŜǾ {Φ!Φ όάhŘƻƴǘƻtǊŜǾέ ƻǊ ǘƘŜ ά/ƻƳǇŀƴȅέύ ŀƴŘ Ƴŀȅ ƛƴŎƭǳŘŜ ŦƻǊǿŀǊŘ-looking statements. Such statements are 
based on assumptions and analyses made by the Company based on its experience and the economic environment and on market conditions and 
ŜȄǇŜŎǘŜŘ ŦǳǘǳǊŜ ŜǾŜƴǘǎΣ Ƴŀƴȅ ƻŦ ǿƘƛŎƘ ŀǊŜ ōŜȅƻƴŘ ǘƘŜ /ƻƳǇŀƴȅΩǎ ŎƻƴǘǊƻƭΦ LƳǇƻǊǘŀƴǘ ŦŀŎǘƻǊǎ ǿƘƛŎƘ Ŏŀƴ ƭŜŀŘ ǘƻ ǎƛƎƴƛŦƛŎŀƴǘ ŘƛŦŦŜrences between real 
results and these forward-looking statements include the business strategy of the Company, Brazilian and international economic conditions, 
technology, financial strategies, developments in the sector, conditions of the financial markets, uncertainty regarding the ǊŜǎǳƭǘǎ ƻŦ ǘƘŜ /ƻƳǇŀƴȅΩǎ 
future operations, plans, objectives, expectations, intentions, and other factors. 
Because of these factors, the real results of the Company may differ significantly from those expressed or implied in forward-looking statements. The 
information and opinions contained herein should not be interpreted as recommendations for potential investors, and no decision regarding 
investment should be based on the assumption that this information is accurate, current, or complete. 
 

Index Page

Income Statement 3

Key metrics per segment 4

OdontoPrev commercial and financial performance 5 to 20

Operating revenue 5 e 6

Average ticket 7

Membership 8

Figures by business segment 9 to 11

Net Revenues, average ticket and membership - Corporate Segment 9

Net Revenues, average ticket and membership - Individual  Plans Segment 10

Net Revenues, average ticket and membership - SME Segment 11

Brasildental 12

Costs of Services (Dental  care ratio) 13 & 14

Sel l ing expenses 15

Adminis trative expenses 16

Al lowance for doubtful  receivables 17

EBITDA and adjusted EBITDA 18

Financial  income 19

Income and social  contribution taxes 19

Net income 20

Cash flow 20 & 21

Capex 22

Statement of added value 23

Stock options 23

Shareholder remuneration 24

Capital Markets 25 & 26

Upcoming IR events 27

Conference calls 28

Attachments 30 to 37



 

3 /  37 

Resultados 4T12 
3Q18 and 9M18 Earnings Release 

  
 

OdontoPrev performs a regulated activity, and as such must present interim financial statements based on the Accounting Rules of the ANS, including 
accounting lines with names differing from those commonly used by companies from other sectors. hŘƻƴǘƻtǊŜǾΩǎ consolidated data on 2Q18, 2Q17, 
6M18 and 6M17  include Rede Dental; DentalCorp and Care Plus (incorporated in 2008); Sepao; Prontodente and OdontoServ (incorporated in 
December of 2009); Bradesco Dental (incorporated in 2010), Easy Software; Adcon; Dental Partner; Clidec; Clidec Participações; OdontoPrev 
Serviços, Papaiz, Brasildental, Odontored (Mexico) and Odonto System (acquired in August/2018). 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Income Statement 

 R$000
3Q18 

ex-O.System
O. System¹ 3Q18 9M18 9M17

OCT17-

SEP18

OCT16-

SEP17

(+) Payments net 410,856 18,510 429,366 1,209,184 1,100,388 1,592,370 1,464,203

(+) Sales of services and products 3,019 - 3,019 9,929 8,107 12,788 10,343

(+) Odontored 4,006 - 4,006 8,960 6,278 11,037 8,343

Gross operating revenue 417,881 18,510 436,391 1,228,073 1,114,773 1,616,194 1,482,889

(-) Direct taxes on dental care operations 19,593 1,232 20,825 62,155 42,534 76,039 56,506

(-) Taxes on sales of services and products 2,645 - 2,645 7,350 6,693 9,850 8,881

Net operating revenue 395,643 17,278 412,921 1,158,568 1,065,546 1,530,305 1,417,502

(-) Cost of services 188,195 5,793 193,987 518,397 503,264 685,482 671,525

Indemnifiable claims, net 177,053 5,583 182,636 494,286 462,150 653,635 616,717

Odontored 554 - 554 1,358 1,023 1,723 1,245

Payroll charges on services 3 - 3 10 19,760 12 30,434

Dental materials 1,833 16 1,850 5,473 4,963 6,961 6,816

Other operating revenues (expenses) 3,446 193 3,640 13,632 5,752 16,203 13,227

Incurred but Not Reported Provision (IBNR) 5,076 - 5,076 3,443 9,566 6,697 2,942

Odontored - Technical reserves 228 - 228 195 50 251 145

Gross profit 207,448 11,486 218,934 640,171 562,282 844,823 745,978

(-) Selling expenses 43,367 1,393 44,760 124,720 108,378 162,934 141,804

(+) Other operating revenues 1,033 1 1,034 2,179 1,497 2,710 2,695

(-) General and Administrative Expenses 63,202 5,687 68,889 184,837 162,646 247,229 219,844

G&A (adjusted at EBITDA base) 55,093 5,574 60,667 171,153 156,608 230,615 211,634

Personnel 31,279 4,064 35,343 97,179 85,497 127,868 114,270

Third parties services 6,736 507 7,286 21,294 18,701 27,268 23,990

Rentals and occupancy 10,351 600 10,968 28,022 32,287 39,581 43,473

Taxes and fees 2,743 122 2,865 8,558 9,761 10,168 13,620

Publicity and advertising 2,526 92 2,618 10,768 7,608 16,480 12,378

Others 1,458 189 1,588 5,331 2,754 9,250 3,903

G&A (not adjusted at EBITDA base) 8,109 113 8,222 13,684 6,038 16,614 8,209

Depreciation and amortization 3,492 113 3,605 8,327 6,038 10,472 8,209

Acquisitions 4,616 - 4,616 5,357 - 6,142 -

(-) Other operating expenses 21,110 483 21,593 59,232 59,915 80,924 81,013

Stock options plan 1,767 - 1,767 6,883 7,820 9,476 10,212

Allowance for doubtful receivables 14,800 483 15,283 41,520 39,378 57,187 56,902

Profit sharing 4,543 - 4,543 10,829 12,717 14,261 13,899

(+) Equity in subsidiaries 1,281 - 1,281 3,552 1,937 4,057 2,301

Income before financial income (expenses) and taxes 82,083 3,924 86,007 277,113 234,777 360,504 308,313

(+) Net financial income 6,434 -343 6,091 20,018 26,424 29,387 33,384

(+) Financial income 8,153 91 8,244 25,856 45,662 77,330 60,899

(-) Financial expenses 1,719 435 2,153 5,838 19,238 47,943 27,515

Bank fees 903 - 902 2,809 2,379 3,672 3,209

Monetary restatement of provision of legal contingencies 238 - 238 550 16,081 41,202 23,379

Monetary restatement of social security reimbursement 229 - 229 780 - 780 -

Other financial expenses 349 435 784 1,699 778 2,289 927

Income before taxes 88,517 3,581 92,098 297,131 261,201 389,891 341,697

(-) Income and social contribution tax 25,698 1,193 26,890 89,597 80,506 118,570 102,135

(-) Current income and social contribution tax 28,104 1,214 29,318 91,307 98,677 122,157 132,090

(-) Deferred income and social contribution tax -2,406 -21 -2,428 -1,710 -18,171 -3,587 -29,955

Net income before participation of minoritary shareholders 62,819 2,388 65,208 207,534 180,695 271,320 239,561

(+) Participation of minoritary shareholders -170 - -171 -187 -99 1 109

Net income 62,649 2,388 65,037 207,347 180,596 271,322 239,670

¹AUG-SEP18
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Key metrics per segment 

Corporate 1Q17 2Q17 3Q17 9M17 OCT16-SEP17 4Q17 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 9M18 OCT17-SEP18

Average ticket  (R$/member/month)  (A/B) / # of months 16.83 16.92 17.23 16.88 16.92 17.23 17.34 17.37 17.47 17.04 16.95

 Final  number of members (000) 4,649 4,621 4,670 4,670 4,670 4,704 4,712 4,811 5,124 5,124 5,124

 Average number of members (000) (B) 4,673 4,635 4,645 4,683 4,686 4,687 4,708 4,762 4,968 4,914 4,897

 (+) Payments, net (R$ 000) (A) 235,868 235,288 240,069 711,225 951,327 242,310 244,949 248,113 260,380 753,441 995,751

 (-) Direct  taxes on dental  care operations (R$ 000) 8,417 7,976 7,448 23,841 31,897 7,579 12,805 10,843 10,898 34,546 42,125

 Net operating revenue - NOR (R$ 000) 227,451 227,312 232,621 687,384 919,430 234,731 232,144 237,269 249,482 718,895 953,626

  Cost of services (R$ 000) 119,460 121,997 124,415 365,872 499,934 118,492 112,386 122,989 131,099 366,474 484,966

 Dental care ratio (% Sales) 52.5 53.7 53.5 53.2 54.4 50.5 48.4 51.8 52.5 51.0 50.9

 Cost of Services / member / month (R$) 8.5 8.8 8.9 8.7 8.9 8.4 8.0 8.6 8.8 8.3 8.3

 Sel l ing expenses (R$ 000) 13,016 12,294 13,501 38,811 51,928 13,162 17,742 10,655 14,771 43,168 56,330

 Selling expenses (% Sales) 5.7 5.4 5.8 5.6 5.6 5.6 7.6 4.5 5.9 6.0 5.9

 Contribution Margin (R$ 000) 94,975 93,021 94,706 282,701 367,568 103,077 102,016 103,625 103,613 309,254 412,331

 Contribution Margin (% Sales) 41.8 40.9 40.7 41.1 40.0 43.9 43.9 43.7 41.5 43.0 43.2

SME 1Q17 2Q17 3Q17 9M17 OCT16-SEP17 4Q17 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 9M18 OCT17-SEP18

Average ticket  (R$/member/month)  (A/B) / # of months 19.54 20.37 21.01 20.15 20.13 21.41 22.38 20.82 22.67 20.94 20.82

 Final  number of members (000) 912 912 943 943 943 963 975 956 1,114 1,114 1,114

 Average number of members (000) (B) 908 912 928 923 909 953 969 966 1,035 1,039 1,029

 (+) Payments, net (R$ 000) (A) 53,200 55,745 58,483 167,428 219,616 61,210 65,062 60,306 70,416 195,784 256,995

 (-) Direct  taxes on dental  care operations (R$ 000) 2,294 2,281 2,214 6,789 8,925 2,363 4,095 2,883 3,698 10,676 13,039

 Net operating revenue - NOR (R$ 000) 50,906 53,464 56,269 160,639 210,691 58,848 60,967 57,423 66,718 185,108 243,956

  Cost of services (R$ 000) 21,313 23,096 24,688 69,096 91,940 23,928 22,531 24,738 27,731 75,000 98,928

 Dental care ratio (% Sales) 41.9 43.2 43.9 43.0 43.6 40.7 37.0 43.1 41.6 40.5 40.6

 Cost of Services / member / month (R$) 7.8 8.4 8.9 8.3 8.4 8.4 7.8 8.5 8.9 8.0 8.0

 Sel l ing expenses (R$ 000) 5,981 6,377 7,265 19,623 25,139 7,039 6,260 8,012 8,577 22,849 29,888

 Selling expenses (% Sales) 11.7 11.9 12.9 12.2 11.9 12.0 10.3 14.0 12.9 12.3 12.3

 Contribution Margin (R$ 000) 23,612 23,992 24,316 71,920 93,612 27,881 32,176 24,673 30,410 87,258 115,140

 Contribution Margin (% Sales) 46.4 44.9 43.2 44.8 44.4 47.4 52.8 43.0 45.6 47.1 47.2

Individual Plans 1Q17 2Q17 3Q17 9M17 OCT16-SEP17 4Q17 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 9M18 OCT17-SEP18

Average ticket  (R$/member/month)  (A/B) / # of months 37.80 38.30 36.25 37.03 37.21 40.67 40.91 40.85 40.72 36.82 35.60

 Final  number of members (000) 652 657 663 663 663 642 651 687 927 927 927

 Average number of members (000) (B) 660 654 660 665 657 653 647 669 807 785 795

 (+) Payments, net (R$ 000) (A) 74,782 75,167 71,786 221,735 293,260 79,664 79,380 82,009 98,570 259,959 339,623

 (-) Direct  taxes on dental  care operations (R$ 000) 4,093 4,149 3,662 11,904 15,683 3,942 5,575 5,129 6,229 16,933 20,875

 Net operating revenue - NOR (R$ 000) 70,689 71,018 68,124 209,831 277,577 75,722 73,805 76,880 92,341 243,026 318,748

  Cost of services (R$ 000) 16,952 19,034 21,666 57,652 75,312 20,991 20,018 22,610 29,299 71,927 92,918

 Dental care ratio (% Sales) 24.0 26.8 31.8 27.5 27.1 27.7 27.1 29.4 31.7 29.6 29.2

 Cost of Services / member / month (R$) 8.6 9.7 10.9 9.6 9.6 10.7 10.3 11.3 12.1 10.2 9.7

 Sel l ing expenses (R$ 000) 15,832 17,246 16,730 49,807 64,477 17,952 17,695 19,426 21,302 58,423 76,375

 Selling expenses (% Sales) 22.4 24.3 24.6 23.7 23.2 23.7 24.0 25.3 23.1 24.0 24.0

 Contribution Margin (R$ 000) 37,905 34,739 29,728 102,372 137,788 36,779 36,092 34,844 41,740 112,677 149,456

 Contribution Margin (% Sales) 53.6 48.9 43.6 48.8 49.6 48.6 48.9 45.3 45.2 46.4 46.9
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Operating revenue  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
The net operating revenue (NOR) reached R$412,921 in 3Q18, 14.8% higher YoY, best performance since 2Q12, of 
which R$15,132 from Brasildental and R$17,278 from Odonto System. In the 9M18, net revenues reached 
R$1,158,568, 8.7% expansion YoY, of which R$42,093 from Brasildental. In the last twelve months, revenues reached 
R$1,530,305, 8.0% higher than the same period last year. Net revenues ex-Odonto System were R$395,642 in 3Q18 
and R$1,141,289 in 9M18. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
  

Operational and financial performance 

13.2%

11.6%

10.7%

7.7% 7.0%

10.3%

9.1% 8.5%

6.6% 5.6%

14.8%

3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Net revenues annual growth (%)

9M17 9M18

R$ million

360

413

3Q17 3Q18

1,070
1,156

1,250
1,365

1,437

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 OCT16
SEP17

OCT17
SEP18

1,418
1,530

1,066
1,159

Net Revenues

R$ 000 % Sales R$ 000 % Sales R$ 000 % Sales R$ 000 % Sales R$ 000 % Sales R$ 000 % Sales

(+) Payments, net 429,366 104.0 370,338 102.9 15.9 1,209,184 104.4 1,100,388 103.3 9.9 1,592,370 104.1 1,464,203 103.3 8.8

(+) Sales of services and products 3,019 0.7 2,818 0.8 7.1 9,929 0.9 8,107 0.8 22.5 12,788 0.8 10,343 0.7 23.6

(+) Odontored 4,006 1.0 2,333 0.6 71.7 8,960 0.8 6,278 0.6 42.7 11,037 0.7 8,343 0.6 32.3

Gross operating revenue (GOR) 436,391 105.7 375,490 104.4 16.2 1,228,073 106.0 1,114,773 104.6 10.2 1,616,194 105.6 1,482,889 104.6 9.0

(-) Direct  taxes on dental  care operations 20,825 5.0 13,324 3.7 56.3 62,155 5.4 42,534 4.0 46.1 76,039 5.0 56,506 4.0 34.6

(-) Taxes on sales of services and products 2,645 0.6 2,377 0.7 11.3 7,350 0.6 6,693 0.6 9.8 9,850 0.6 8,881 0.6 10.9

Net operating revenue (NOR) 412,921 100.0 359,788 100.0 14.8 1,158,568 100.0 1,065,546 100.0 8.7 1,530,305 100.0 1,417,502 100.0 8.0

ɲ҈

Net operating revenue (NOR)

 OCT17-

SEP18 

 OCT16-

SEP17 
 3Q18 3Q17

ɲ҈
9M179M18

ɲ҈
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In 3Q18, the SME and Individual Plans segments represented 39% of total revenues, with a 27.9% growth YoY. 
  

-3 -5 -6

1

3 5
10

17
7 7 8 9 9

10 4

10

18 18 12 4
8 3 6

24

4Q16 1Q17 2Q17 3Q17 4Q17 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18

19
14

14

19
18 20

21

52
R$ million

Incremental revenue per segment (YoY)

Corporate SME Individual Plans

1

Revenues, average ticket and contribution margin per segment

High Low

41

23

17

SME

Corporate

Individual Plans

AVERAGE TICKET (R$ / member / month)

Revenues

R$249 M (+7.2% YoY)

Contribution Margin:42%

Revenues

R$67 M (+18.6% YoY)

Contribution Margin:46%

Revenues

R$92 M (+35.5% YoY)

Contribution Margin:45%

¹ M: milIon

Contriution margin: Revenues (-) Cost of Services (-) Selling expenses

3Q18

NUMBER OF

COMPETITORS

Revenues evolution per segment

874 921 930 922 954

139,0 
162 187 219 244145
168

243 286
319

2014 2015 2016 2017 OCT17
SEP18

1,156¹
1,250¹

1,365¹
1,437¹

+120% vs 2014

1,530¹

+75% vs 201425%

37%

Corporate SME Individual Plans
¹ Includes sales of services and products

R$ million



 

7 /  37 

Resultados 4T12 
3Q18 and 9M18 Earnings Release 

(i) Average Ticket  
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

The average ticket came from R$19.80 per member/per month in 3Q17 to R$21.02 in 3Q18, a growth of 6.1%, due 
to corporate contracts readjustments and the mix of the period. In 9M18, average ticket was R$19.94, 2.3% 
higher than the same period last year. Excluding Odonto System, the 3Q18 average ticket would have been 
R$21.09 and R$20.61 in 9M18.  

 
Excluding the Brasildental portfolio, and the correspondent net payments, the 3Q18 average ticket would have 
been R$22.11, 6.5% higher than 3Q17. 

 
 
 
 

  

Average ticket calculation 3Q18 3Q17 ɲ҈  9M18  9M17 ɲ҈
 OCT17-

SEP18 

 OCT16-

SEP17 
ɲ҈

Payments, net  R$000 (A) 429,366 370,338 15.9 1,209,184 1,100,388 9.9 1,592,370 1,464,203 8.8

Average number of members (B) 6,810 6,233 9.3 6,737 6,271 7.4 6,720,657 6,251,591 7.5

Average ticket (R$/live/month)   (A/B)/nº of months 21.02 19.80 6.1 19.94 19.50 2.3 19.74 19.52 1.2

Consolidated average ticket (R$/member/month)

6.1%

19.80 21.02
19.50 19.94

3Q17 3Q18 9M17 9M18

2.3%

Consolidated average ticket ex-BB (R$/member/month)

6.5%

20.77 22.11 20.45 20.99

3Q17 3Q18 9M17 9M18

2.6%

36.25

3Q17 3Q18

21.01

22.67

3Q17 3Q18

17.23 17.47

3Q17 3Q18

Average Ticket per segment (R$/member/month)

Corporate SME Individual Plans

+7.9%

+1.4%

+12.3%

40.72

Average ticket calculation (ex-Brasildental portfolio) 3Q18 3Q17 ɲ҈ 9M18 9M17 ɲ҈
 OCT17-

SEP18 

 OCT16-

SET17 
ɲ҈

Payments, net R$000 ex-Brasi ldental  porfol io (A) 415,552 360,115 15.4 1,171,267 1,071,444 9.3 1,543,767 1,427,746 8.1

Average number of members ex-Brasi ldental  portfol io (B) 6,265 5,779 8.4 6,202 5,822 6.5 6,211 5,837 6.4

Average ticket (R$/live/month)    (A/B)/# of months 22.11 20.77 6.5 20.99 20.45 2.6 20.71 20.38 1.6
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(ii)  Membership  
 

 
OdontoPrev added 77 thousand new 
organic members in 3Q18, with net 
addition in all three segments. 
Including 634 thousand lives of 
Odonto System, net additions 
totaled 711 thousand lives, reaching 
7.2 million beneficiaries in 3Q18. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Portfolio

4Q15 
 1Q16  2Q16  3Q16  4Q16  1Q17  2Q17  3Q17  4Q17 1Q18 2Q18  3Q18 

 Portfolio

3Q18 

   Corporate 5,002,973 -91,078 -124,536 -85,582 -5,713 -46,880 -28,144 48,555 34,067 8,600 98,682 313,344 5,124,288

     Odonto System 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 288,291 288,291

   SME 851,048 5,889 5,682 12,689 28,243 8,208 641 30,741 20,012 11,821 -18,520 158,020 1,114,474

     OdontoPrev 138,513 -2,801 -458 -682 -3,051 -939 -2,679 -94 1,120 -6,347 741 2,640 125,963

     Bradesco 705,905 7,443 4,841 6,922 -6,885 -2,547 5,079 11,484 -1,150 17,888 -18,781 11,086 741,285

     BB 6,630 1,247 1,299 6,449 38,179 11,694 -1,759 19,351 20,042 280 -480 2,846 105,778

     Odonto System 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141,448 141,448

   Individual Plans 555,003 31,112 45,758 18,225 17,246 -15,650 5,140 6,429 -20,782 8,633 36,048 239,390 926,552

     Retai lers 321,619 -6,291 36,939 2,230 8,274 -9,657 5,895 7,039 -28,102 -14,356 6,602 29,219 359,411

     Bradesco 210,614 36,734 10,677 18,997 10,167 -4,102 -209 627 -7,778 12,163 23,701 6,224 317,815

     BB 22,770 669 -1,858 -3,002 -1,195 -1,891 -546 -1,237 15,098 10,826 5,745 58 45,437

     Odonto System 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203,889 203,889

Total 6,409,024 -54,077 -73,096 -54,668 39,776 -54,322 -22,363 85,725 33,297 29,054 116,210 710,754 7,165,314

  Net additions 

153 
137 

-165 

49 

256 

Thousand lives

Net additions in the last twelve months

¹ Excludes Odonto System

SEP14 SEP15 SEP16 SEP17 SEP18¹

Corporate SME Individual Plans 3Q18

Thousand lives

+25
+17

+36

+711

3Q18 net additions per segment

+634

Thousand lives

Consolidated net additions

-127 

-15 

-77 

+119
+145

1H16 2H16 1H17 2H17 1H18 3Q18

+711

+77

+634

OdontoPrev



 

9 /  37 

Resultados 4T12 
3Q18 and 9M18 Earnings Release 

  
Net Revenues - Corporate segment  

 

 

 
The Corporate segment revenues 
totaled R$249.5 million in 3Q18, a 
7.2% growth YoY, best 
performance since 1Q15. In 9M18, 
corporate revenues reached 
R$719.0 million, 4.6% higher than 
R$687.4 million in 9M17.  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

(i) Average Ticket - Corporate segment  
 
In 3Q18 the Corporate segment average ticket reached R$17.47, 1.4% higher than 3Q17.  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

(ii) Membership -  Corporate segment  
 
 
 
The Corporate segment had 25 
thousand net additions ex-Odonto 
System. In 9M18, there were net 
additions of 132 thousand lives ex-
Odonto System, versus net loss of 26 
thousand lives in 9M17. In the last 
twelve months the segment added 
166 thousand lives ex-Odonto System, 
versus a net loss of 32 thousand lives 
the same period last year.  
 

  

Figures by business segment 

Corporate revenues annual growth

4.2%

-0.9%
-1.4%

-2.3% -2.7%

0.6%
1.2%

2.1%

4.4%

7.2%

2Q16 3Q16 4Q16 1Q17 2Q17 3Q17 4Q17 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18

Corporate 3Q18 3Q17 ɲ҈ 9M18 9M17 ɲ҈ OCT17-SEP18OCT16-SEP17 ɲ҈

(+) Payments, net 260,380 240,069 8.5 753,441 711,225 5.9 995,751 951,327 4.7

(-) Direct taxes on dental  care operations 10,898 7,448 46.3 34,546 23,841 44.9 42,125 31,897 32.1

Net operating revenue¹ (NOR) 249,482 232,621 7.2 718,895 687,384 4.6 953,626 919,430 3.7

¹ excluding Sale of Services and Products

Average Ticket - Corporate 3Q18 3Q17 ɲ҈ 9M18 9M17 ɲ҈ OCT17-SEP18OCT16-SEP17 ɲ҈

Payments, net  R$000 (A) 260,380 240,069 8.5 753,441 711,225 5.9 995,751 951,327 4.7

Average number of members (B) 4,968 4,645 6.9 4,914 4,683 4.9 4,897 4,686 4.5

Average ticket (R$/member/month)   (A/B) / # of months 17.47 17.23 1.4 17.04 16.88 1.0 16.95 16.92 0.2

-216

-91 -75

+83 +107

+25

+288

1H16 2H16 1H17 2H17 1H18 3Q18

+313

Thousand lives

Corporate net additions

OdontoPrev
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Net Revenues - SME  
 
The SME revenues increased 18.6% YoY, totaling R$66.7 million in the quarter. In 9M18, SME net revenues 
reached R$185.1 million, a 15.2% growth.  
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

(i) Average Ticket - SME  
 

In 3Q18, SME average ticket reached R$22.67, a 7.9% increase YoY. In 9M18, the SME average ticket was 
R$20.94, a 3.9% increase over 9M17. 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 

 
(ii) Membership - SME  

 
The SME segment registered organic net 
addition of 17 thousand lives in 3Q18. 
Considering the 141 thousand lives of 
Odonto System,   the segment totaled 171 
thousand new lives in the last twelve 
months. Bank channels represented 87% of 
the portfolio. 

  

SME 3Q18 3Q17 ɲ҈ 9M18 9M17 ɲ҈ OCT17-SEP18OCT16-SEP17 ɲ҈

(+) Payments, net 70,416 58,483 20.4 195,784 167,428 16.9 256,995 219,616 17.0

(-) Direct taxes on dental  care operations 3,698 2,214 67.0 10,676 6,789 57.3 13,039 8,925 46.1

Net operating revenue¹ (NOR) 66,718 56,269 18.6 185,108 160,639 15.2 243,956 210,691 15.8

¹ excluding Sale of Services and Products

SME revenues evolution

R$ million

139
162

187

219
244

2014 2015 2016 2017 OCT17
SEP18

+75% vs 2014

Average Ticket - SME 3Q18 3Q17 ɲ҈ 9M18 9M17 ɲ҈ OCT17-SEP18OCT16-SEP17 ɲ҈

Payments, net  R$000 (A) 70,416 58,483 20.4 195,784 167,428 16.9 256,995 219,616 17.0

Average number of members (B) 1,035 928 11.6 1,039 923 12.5 1,029 909 13.2

Average ticket (R$/member/month)   (A/B) / # of months 22.67 21.01 7.9 20.94 20.15 3.9 20.82 20.13 3.4

Quarterly net additions - SME

Thousand lives

4Q17 1Q18 2Q18

+20
+12

-19

+171

3Q18

+17

+141

OCT17

SEP18

Breakdown of SME

87%

13%

3Q14 3Q15 3Q16 3Q17 3Q18¹

Average ticket (R$/member/month)

17 19 21 2316

827 875 973747 943

Bank channels

81%

19%

83%

17%

85%

15%

86%

14%

¹Excludes Odonto System

Number of beneficiaries (thousand)



 

11 /  37 

Resultados 4T12 
3Q18 and 9M18 Earnings Release 

Net Revenues ς Individual Plans  
 
The individual plans revenues increased 35.5% YoY, best performance since 4Q16, totaling R$92.3 million in 
3Q18. In 9M18, net revenues of individual plans reached R$243.0 million, a 15.8% increase over 9M17.  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

(i) Average Ticket ς Individual Plans  
 

In 3Q18, the individual plans average ticket was R$40.72, a 12.3% increase over 3Q17.  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

(ii) Membership ς Individual Plans  
 
 
 
The individual plans added 36 thousand 
lives ex-Odonto System in the quarter, and 
80 thousand lives in 9M18, versus a net loss 
of 4 thousand lives in 9M17. 
 
 
 

  

Individual Plans 3Q18 3Q17 ɲ҈ 9M18 9M17 ɲ҈ OCT17-SEP18OCT16-SEP17 ɲ҈

(+) Payments, net 98,570 71,786 37.3 259,959 221,735 17.2 339,623 293,260 15.8

(-) Direct taxes on dental  care operations 6,229 3,662 70.1 16,933 11,904 42.2 20,875 15,683 33.1

Net operating revenue¹ (NOR) 92,341 68,124 35.5 243,026 209,831 15.8 318,748 277,577 14.8

¹ excluding Sale of Services and Products

Individual Plans revenues evolution

R$ million

145
168

243

286
319

2014 2015 2016 2017 OCT17
SEP18

+120% vs 2014


